12-	19-2005
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE RE	3139627 
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Wentworth Bucknell	Name: Curtiss-Wright Flow Control Corporation
	Internal Address: Suite 850
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive
Execution Date(s) September 8, 2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Falls Church
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22042
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,046,906 issued September 10, 1991
	n J
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Michael W. Garvey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pearne & Gordon LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip:44114	- Expiration Date
Phone Number: 216/579-1700	b. Deposit Account Number <u>16-0820</u>
Fax Number: 216/579-6073	Authorized User Name Michael W. Garvey
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	December 15, 2005
5 DBYRNE 00000039 5046306 Signature	Date
Michael W. Garvey	Total number of pages including cover 2
	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S.A.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, the undersigned, JOHN WENTWORTH BUCKNELL, of 21 Jenkinson Street, Indooroopilly, Queensland, 4068, Australia, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CURTISS-WRIGHT FLOW CONTROL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 850, Falls Church, VA 22042, United States of America, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to FORCE APPLICATORS. on which US Patent No. 5,046,906 was granted on September 10, 1991 by the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, it successors, assigns and nominees, to enforce paper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Sth day of September, 2005 DATED:

JOHN WENTWORTH BUCKNELL

(Witness)